

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 463 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10938 of 2025**

Raj Kumari Jagbir Singh Mutneja and ... Appellants/Applicants
Another through C.A. Kanwerjeet S.
Mutneja and Anr

vs.

Jyoti Murli Gulabani

... Respondent

Ms. Sapna P. Khobragade a/w. Mr. Vinit V. D and Mr. S. Gaikwad
for Appellants.

Mr. Mahesh Pol for Respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. List the appeal on 17th September 2025.
3. To be listed High on Board in the caption of 'fresh admission'.
4. Till the next date, ad-interim relief if any, shall continue.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)