

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 463 OF 2025

Raj Kumari Jagbir Singh Mutneja And AnotherAPPELLANT
Thr C.a. Kanwerjeet S Mutneja

V/S

Jyoti Murli Gulabani

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10938 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 463 OF 2025

Raj Kumari Jagbir Singh Mutneja And AnotherPETITIONER
Thr C.a. Kanwerjeet S Mutneja

V/S

Jyoti Murli Gulabani

....RESPONDENT

Adv Rajesh P Khobragade a/w Mr. Sahajeevan Gaikwad for
Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)